other nature growing out of the printing contract of said Calkins & Webb.

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 9, 1869.

### CHAPTER 120.

#### [Published March 16, 1869.]

### AN ACT to amend section 250 of chapter 120, revised statutes, entitled "of courts held by justices of the peace."

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 250 of chapter 120 of the re-Amended. vised statutes, is hereby amended by adding at the end thereof the following: "and may issue certified trauscripts of such judgments as provided for in section 170 of said chapter."

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 9, 1869.

# CHAPTER 121.

[Published March 22, 1869.]

AN ACT to increase the number of county supervisors in the county of Calumet, and to provide for their election.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The board of county supervisors in and Increased to five for the county of Calumet shall consist of five persons members. having the qualifications required by law for county supervisors, to be elected as now required by law, except as hereinafter provided, and who shall, when so elected and qualified, have and possess all the powers and do and perform all the duties by law granted to and required of county supervisors.

Apportionment] and terms of office of supervisors.

SECTION 2. Three members of the said board of county supervisors shall be elected from the supervisor districts in said county, as now established by law, one from each of said districts respectively, in the manner, at the time and for the terms now prescribed by law, and being at the expiration of the terms of office of the present incumbents, who shall hold until such expiration; and two of said supervisors shall be elected for the county at large by the qualified electors of said county, at the general election to be held on the Tuesday next succeeding the first Monday in November, A. D. 1869. One of said supervisors for the county at large shall be elected at that election for the term of one year, and one of the same for the term of two years, the term of office of each to be designated on the ballot cast at such election, and shall hold their office for the terms so respectively designated, and until their successors are elected and qualified; and at each succeeding general election, after that above mentioned, there shall be elected by the qualified electors of said county, one supervisor for the county at large, for the term of two years and until his successor shall be elected and qualified.

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 9, 1869.

## CHAPTER 122.

[Published March 11, 1869.]

AN ACT for the relief of the Marathon county agricultural society.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Entitled to appropriation for 1967-8.

SECTION 1. The Marathon county agricultural society is hereby declared to be entitled to the annual